
2022 Charter Application Cycle Applications Received 

SCHOOL NAME COUNTY 
PROPOSED 
ZIP CODES 

OPENING 
SCHOOL 

YEAR 

PROPOSED 
GRADE 
LEVELS 

FIRST YEAR PLANNED 
ENRLOLLMENT AND GRADE 

LEVELS 

PLANNED 
TOTAL 

ENROLLMENT 

1. Mind Your Books Clark 

• 89115
• 89101
• 89104
• 89110
• 89121
• 89142
• 89156

2023-2024 K – 8th 

• K – 60
• 1st – 30
•2nd – 30
• 3rd – 30
• 4th – 30
• 5th – 30
• 6th – 60
• 7th – 30

540 

2. Rooted School Clark
County Clark 

• 89115
• 89110
• 89156

2023-2024 9th – 12th 
• 9th – 90
• 10th – 90 360 

3. Southern Nevada Trades
High School Clark • 89110 2023-2024 9th – 12th 

• 9th – 100
• 10th – 100 550 

4. The Village High School Clark 

• 89030
• 89031
• 89032
• 89081
• 89115

2023-2024 9th – 12th 
• 9th – 150
• 10th – 150 800 

*** one application submitted but withdrew 


