## **2022 Charter Application Cycle Applications Received**

SCHOOL NAME	COUNTY	PROPOSED ZIP CODES	OPENING SCHOOL YEAR	PROPOSED GRADE LEVELS	FIRST YEAR PLANNED ENRLOLLMENT AND GRADE LEVELS	PLANNED TOTAL ENROLLMENT
1. Mind Your Books	Clark	<ul> <li>89115</li> <li>89101</li> <li>89104</li> <li>89110</li> <li>89121</li> <li>89142</li> <li>89156</li> </ul>	2023-2024	K — 8 <sup>th</sup>	• $K - 60$ • $1^{st} - 30$ • $2^{nd} - 30$ • $3^{rd} - 30$ • $4^{th} - 30$ • $5^{th} - 30$ • $6^{th} - 60$ • $7^{th} - 30$	540
Rooted School Clark     County	Clark	<ul><li>89115</li><li>89110</li><li>89156</li></ul>	2023-2024	9 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup>	<ul><li>9th – 90</li><li>10th – 90</li></ul>	360
3. Southern Nevada Trades High School	Clark	• 89110	2023-2024	9 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup>	<ul><li>9th – 100</li><li>10th – 100</li></ul>	550
4. The Village High School	Clark	<ul><li>89030</li><li>89031</li><li>89032</li><li>89081</li><li>89115</li></ul>	2023-2024	9 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup>	• 9th – 150 • 10th – 150	800

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> one application submitted but withdrew